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OUR ALEUM by SQUEEZE

At last the long-awaited new album by Squeeze is available!

Featuring: Chris Difford on rhytlm guitar ard wvocals

Glenn Tilkrook = lead quitar and vocals

Pail Carrack - keyboards and veocals

John Bentley - bass

Gilson Lavis - drums
With the cambined talents of Roger Bechiran amd Elvis Costello handling
Frcduction, the final result is '"EAST SIDE STORY' (AMIH 64854) . Qur fourth
allbum, it is however cur first with new keyboard player Paul Carrack whose
saulful vocal ard keyboard contributions add another dimension to Squeeze's
already expandirg universe.

With fourteen new songs fram the prolific quills of the Diffard/Tilkroock
sorgwriting team, this album is so full of hooks that it is surely a must for
keen anglers everywhere, as well as the mare straightforward POop music record
collector.

Working in the backstreets of Acton in cne intense three-week period with
producers who encauraged a broadening of style for Squeeze, has seen the band
energe with a new scund while retaining same of the characteristics that make
Squeeze unique.

Witness the country-styled 'Labelled With Love', soculful sway of 'Tempted',
the wistful orchestrated 'Vanity Fair' or the exuberant bounce of the single,
'Is That Love?'.

So here it is; the allbum to flabbergast the doubters and confirm the
converted. . .East Side Story!



DISCOGRAPHY

SINGLES

Take Me I'm Yaurs

Bang Bang

Gdcdbye Girl

Cool Far Cats

Up The Junction

Slap Ard Tickle
Christmas Day

Another Nail In My Heart
Pulling Missels

Is That Love

ALBUMS

SQUEEZE
QOOL FOR CATS
ARGY BARGY

EAST SIDE STORY

RELEASED
03.02.78
26.05.78
03.11.78
09.03.79
18.05.79
31.08.79
23,11.79
08.02.80
08.05.80

0L.05.81

17.08:.71
01.06.79
08.02.80
15.05.81

CAT. NUMBER

AMS 7335
7360
7398
7426
7444
7466
7495
7507
7523

8129

AMLH 68465

68503
64802

64854



